仕様書番号 (Specification No.)    JELXFA-0234
                              御中 (Customer)
納 入 仕 様 書
(Product Specification)
発行日(Issued date)：   2017 年(Y)   8 月(M)   10 日(D)
通称名 (Part Description)         NFC アンテナ
貴社品番 (Customer Part No.)
弊社品番 (MURATA Part No.)     FLANBPA-0715

１．適用範囲
      本納入仕様書は、NFC アンテナに適用します。
２．品番構成
（例）  FLAN BPA  – 0715
 ① ②      ③
① NFCアンテナ
② 管理記号
③ 連番
  ※RoHS対応品です。
納入仕様書番号.：JELXFA-0234
P4/25
MURATA MFG. CO., LTD.
３．構成・寸法図
  ３－１  外形寸法
                                                             (単位 :mm)
  ＜Front Side （SMT Side）＞
＜Back Side＞
３－２  構成
① FPC
② Ferrite（Ad/Ferrite/PET） ：10/200/10um
③ IPS      ：90um
④ Release Paper
⑤ PET
⑥ Wire   ：UL3302#30
⑦ Connector（Housing）  ：ACHR-05V-B-F(HF)
① ② ③ ④ ⑤
⑥
⑦
納入仕様書番号.：JELXFA-0234
P5/25
MURATA MFG. CO., LTD.
３－３ Ferrite 周波数特性
３－４ 回路図
４．電気的性能
SPEC Part Number Manufacturer
C2 -
C3 47pF　±2% GRM1552C1H470GA01 Murata
C4 120pF　±2% GRM1552C1H121GA01 Murata
C5 22pF　±2% GRM1552C1H220GA01 Murata
C6 120pF　±2% GRM1552C1H121GA01 Murata
C7 22pF　±2% GRM1552C1H220GA01 Murata
C8 47pF　±2% GRM1552C1H470GA01 Murata
C9 -
R1 -
R2 ０Ω RC0402JR-070RL Yageo
R3 ０Ω RC0402JR-070RL Yageo
R4 -
R5 2.2KΩ RC0402FR-072K2L Yageo
R6 2.2KΩ RC0402FR-072K2L Yageo
0
20

１．Application
     This specification shall be applied to the NFC Antenna.
２．Part Number Configuration
FLAN BPA  – 0715
 ① ②      ③
① Product ID （FLAN = NFC Antenna）
② Control Code
③ Serial Number
   ※RoHS Compatible
納入仕様書番号.：JELXFA-0234
P14/25
MURATA MFG. CO., LTD.
３．CONSTRUCTION and DIMENSIONS
  ３－１  DIMENSIONS (Unit :mm)
                                                             (単位 :mm)
 ＜Front Side （SMT Side）＞
＜Back Side＞
 ３－２  Component Parts
① FPC
② Ferrite（Ad/Ferrite/PET） ：10/200/10um
③ IPS      ：90um
④ Release Paper
⑤ PET
⑥ Wire   ：UL3302#30
⑦ Connector（Housing）  ：ACHR-05V-B-F(HF)
① ② ③ ④ ⑤
⑥
⑦
納入仕様書番号.：JELXFA-0234
P15/25
MURATA MFG. CO., LTD.
３－３  Ferrite materials, Frequency characteristics
３－４  Matching cuircuit
SPEC Part Number Manufacturer
C2 -
C3 47pF　±2% GRM1552C1H470GA01 Murata
C4 120pF　±2% GRM1552C1H121GA01 Murata
C5 22pF　±2% GRM1552C1H220GA01 Murata
C6 120pF　±2% GRM1552C1H121GA01 Murata
C7 22pF　±2% GRM1552C1H220GA01 Murata
C8 47pF　±2% GRM1552C1H470GA01 Murata
C9 -
R1 -
R2 ０Ω RC0402JR-070RL Yageo
R3 ０Ω RC0402JR-070RL Yageo
R4 -
R5 2.2KΩ RC0402FR-072K2L Yageo
R6 2.2KΩ RC0402FR-072K2L Yageo
0
20